2025-2026 Sidney Varsity Basketball Schedule

Date
November 4th
November 8th
November 11th

November 14th
November 14th
November 18th
November 21th
November 25th
December 2nd

December 2nd

nen
Brookesmith (scrim)
Gorman
Panther Creek
Bluff Dale
Brookesmith
Iredell
Rochelle
Priddy
Zephyr
Deleon

December 4th-6th Rochelle Tournament

December 9th

Cherokee

December 11th-13th Zephyr Tournament

December 16th
December 16th
December 19th
December 19th

Janurary 2n
Janurary 6th
Janurary 9th
Janurary 13th
Janurary 16th
Janurary 20th
Janurary 23rd
Janurary 27th
Janurary 30th
Feburary 3rd
Feburary 6th
Feburary 10th
Feburary 13th
Feburary 17th

December 20th - 27th

Blanket*
Gorman
Rising Star*
Mullin
CHRISTMAS

Gustine*
Cross Plains*
Coleman
May*
Santa Anna*
Blanket*
Rising Star*
Gustine*
Cross Plains*
Open
May**
Santa Anna*
Blanket
Rising Star

Head Girls Coach: Brandon Shaw
Head Boys Coach: Mark Odgers
Athletic Director : James Rucker
Principal: Deanna Drummond
Superintendent: James Rucker
Physical Address: 4100 FM 1689, Sidney, TX 76474

Location

Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Rochelle
Home
Zephyr
Away
Home
Home
Home
BREAK

Teams
VG
VG
VG
VG
VB

VG/VB

VG/VB

VG/VB
VG
VB

VG/VB

VG/VB

VG/VB
VG
VB
VG
VB

CHRISTMAS

* District Games
** Senior Night

Phone: (254)-842-5500
Fax: (254)-842-5139

Time
6:00 PM
11:30 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
11:00/12:30pm
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
TBA
6:00/7:30pm
TBA
6:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00
7:30 PM

6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
6:30
6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
6:00/7:30pm
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

Class: A Region 3 District: 21



