2025-2026 Sidney Varsity Basketball Schedule

	ZOZO-ZOZO Glaricy			
Date	Opponent	Location	<u>Teams</u>	<u>Time</u>
November 4th	Brookesmith (scrim)	Away	VG	6:00 PM
November 8th	Gorman	Home	VG	11:30 AM
November 11th	Panther Creek	Home	VG	6:00 PM
November 14th	Bluff Dale	Away	VG	6:00 PM
November 14th	Brookesmith	Away	VB	7:00 PM
November 18th	Iredell	Home	VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm
November 21th	Rochelle	Away	VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm
November 25th	Priddy	Away	VG/VB	11:00/12:30pm
December 2nd	Zephyr	Away	VG	6:00 PM
December 2nd	Deleon	Away	VB	7:30 PM
	Rochelle Tournament	Rochelle	VG/VB	TBA
December 9th	Cherokee	Home	VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm
December 11th-13th	Zephyr Tournament	Zephyr	VG/VB	TBA
December 16th	Blanket*	Away	VG	6:00 PM
December 16th	Gorman	Home	VB	4:30 PM
December 19th	Rising Star*	Home	VG	6:00
December 19th	Mullin	Home	VB	7:30 PM
December 20th - 27th		BREAK	CHRISTMAS	BREAK
December Zum - Z/m	CHAIDINALD			
December 20th - 27th	Ranger	Home	VCAP -	6:00/7:30pm NC
December Mith		Home Away	VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm
1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Ranger			710
December Mith Janurary 2nd	Ranger Gustine*	Away	VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm
December 36th Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th	Ranger Gustine* Cross Plains*	Away Home	VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm
December 36th Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th	Ranger Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman	Away Home Away	VG/VB VG/VB VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30
Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th Janurary 16th	Ranger Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman May*	Away Home Away Away	VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30 6:00/7:30pm
December 36th Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th	Ranger Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman May* Santa Anna*	Away Home Away Away Home	VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm
Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th Janurary 16th Janurary 20th Janurary 23rd	Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman May* Santa Anna* Blanket*	Away Home Away Away Home Home	VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm
Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th Janurary 16th Janurary 20th Janurary 23rd Janurary 27th	Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman May* Santa Anna* Blanket* Rising Star*	Away Home Away Home Home Away	VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm
Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th Janurary 16th Janurary 20th Janurary 27th Janurary 27th Janurary 30th	Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman May* Santa Anna* Blanket* Rising Star* Gustine* Cross Plains*	Away Home Away Home Home Away	VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm
Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th Janurary 16th Janurary 20th Janurary 27th Janurary 30th Feburary 3rd	Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman May* Santa Anna* Blanket* Rising Star* Gustine*	Away Home Away Home Home Away Home Away	VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm
Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th Janurary 16th Janurary 20th Janurary 27th Janurary 30th Feburary 3rd Feburary 6th	Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman May* Santa Anna* Blanket* Rising Star* Gustine* Cross Plains*	Away Home Away Home Home Away Home Away Open	VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm
Janurary 2nd Janurary 6th Janurary 9th Janurary 13th Janurary 16th Janurary 20th Janurary 27th Janurary 30th Feburary 3rd	Gustine* Cross Plains* Coleman May* Santa Anna* Blanket* Rising Star* Gustine* Cross Plains* Open May**	Away Home Away Home Home Away Home Away Home Away	VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB VG/VB	6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:30 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm 6:00/7:30pm

Head Girls Coach: Brandon Shaw Head Boys Coach: Mark Odgers Athletic Director: James Rucker Principal: Deanna Drummond Superintendent: James Rucker

Physical Address: 4100 FM 1689, Sidney, TX 76474

* District Games ** Senior Night

> Phone: (254)-842-5500 Fax: (254)-842-5139

Class: A Region 3 District: 21